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THINKING AHEAD, HOW LIKELY IS IT YOU WILL VOTE IN THE 2016 NOVEMBER
GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT?

Total
VERY LIKELY
SOMEWHAT LIKELY

WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT
OTHER

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL

Very Liberal

Smwht Liberal
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE

Smwht Conservative
Very Conservative
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING

TABLE # TABLE TITLE
Pg 1 1 Q1. -
- 805

- 695 86.3

- 111 13.7

Pg 5 2 Q2. - WITH
- 805

- 277 34.4

- 323 40.1

- 188 23.4

- 17 2.1
Pg 11 3 Q3. -
- 805

- 264 32.8

- 93 11.5

- 171 21.2

- 295 36.6

- 247 30.7

- 158 19.7

- 89 11.0

- 0 0.0
Pg 22 4 Q4. -

YOUR
- 805

- 373 46.3

- 236 29.3

- 82 10.1

- 56 6.9

- 97 12.0

- 108 13.5

- 77 9.6

- 76 9.5

- 55 6.8

- 19 2.3

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT?

Total
ECONOMIC
The Economy
Taxes And Spending
Household Income
HEALTH CARE
NATL SECURITY/FOREIGN
SOCIAL ISSUE/ABORTION
LIBERTY ISSUE/FREEDOM
IMMIGRATION
DK/REFUSED



Pg

Pg

Pg

Pg

Pg

33

39

45

56

62

Q5. -

- 805
- 175
- 389
- 225
- 17

Q6. -

- 805
- 314
- 298
- 133
- 60

Q7. -

Q8. -

- 805

- 213

COMPARING YOUR INCOME AND WAGES TODAY VERSUS BEFORE THE RECESSION,
WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE BETTER OFF, ABOUT THE SAME OR WORSE OFF TODAY?

Total
21.7 BETTER OFF
48.3 ABOUT THE SAME
27.9 WORSE OFF
2.1 DK/REFUSED

THINKING ABOUT YOUR INCOME AND WAGES 4-YEARS FROM NOW, DO YOU THINK
YOU WILL BE BETTER OFF, ABOUT THE SAME OR WORSE OFF THAN TODAY?

Total
39.0 BETTER OFF
37.0 ABOUT THE SAME
16.5 WORSE OFF
7.4 DK/REFUSED

WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR A CANDIDATE FOR
PRESIDENT WHO SUPPORTS INCREASING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE? IF IT
WOULD MAKE NO DIFFERENCE, PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

64.2 MORE LIKELY
32.3 Much More Likely
31.9 Somewhat More Likely
17.9 LESS LIKELY
11.7 Somewhat Less Likely

6.2 Much Less Likely
14.1 NO DIFFERENCE

8

DK/REFUSED

IS A PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE'S POSITION ON MINIMUM WAGE AN ISSUE ON
WHICH YOU COULD DISAGREE AND STILL VOTE FOR THAT CANDIDATE?

Total
56.8 YES
16.8 NO

26.4 DK/REFUSED

NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?

"RAISE THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE TO $8 PER HOUR IN 2017 AND BY 50 CENTS
PER HOUR EACH YEAR UNTIL IT REACHES $9 IN 2019"

Total
67.5 SUPPORT
23.1 Strongly Support
44 .4 Somewhat Support
27.5 OPPOSE
14.8 Somewhat Oppose
12.6 Strongly Oppose
5.0 DK/REFUSED



Pg

Pg

Pg

73

84

95

10

11

12

Q10.

- 805
- 506
- 177
- 328
- 255
- 157

- 45

Q1l1.

- 805
- 450
- 212
- 238
- 318
- 166
- 152

012.

NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?

"RAISE THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE TO $8 PER HOUR IN 2017 AND BY 66
CENTS PER HOUR EACH YEAR UNTIL IT REACHES $10 IN 2020"

Total
62. SUPPORT
22. Strongly Support
40. Somewhat Support

8

0

7
31.6 OPPOSE
19.5 Somewhat Oppose
12.1 Strongly Oppose
5.6 DK/REFUSED
NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?
"RAISE THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE TO $9.75 PER HOUR IN 2017 AND BY 75
CENTS PER HOUR EACH YEAR UNTIL IT REACHES $12 IN 2020"

Total
55. SUPPORT
26. Strongly Support

8

3
29.5 Somewhat Support
39.4 OPPOSE
20.6 Somewhat Oppose
18.8 Strongly Oppose
4.7 DK/REFUSED

NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?

"RAISE THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE TO $10.50 PER HOUR IN 2017 AND BY
$1.50 PER HOUR EACH YEAR UNTIL IT REACHES $15 IN 2020"

Total
50.0 SUPPORT
31.7 Strongly Support
18.3 Somewhat Support
43.6 OPPOSE
18.0 Somewhat Oppose
25.6 Strongly Oppose
6.3 DK/REFUSED



Pg 106

Pg 117

Pg 123

Pg 129

Pg 133

13

14

15

16

17

o#. -

- 805
- 765
- 761
- 767
- 754

- 805
- 544
- 506
- 450
- 403

o#. -

NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?

(STRONGLY SUPPORT = 4, SOMEWHAT SUPPORT = 3, SOMEWHAT OPPOSE = 2,
STONGLY OPPOSE = 1)

Total

REACHES $9 IN 2019
ERACHES $10 IN 2020
REACHES $12 IN 2020
REACHES $15 IN 2020

NNDNDN
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NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?

(TABLE ENTRY SHOWS THE PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE SAYING SUPPORT)

Total
67.5 REACHES $9 IN 2019
62.8 ERACHES $10 IN 2020
55.8 REACHES $12 IN 2020
50.0 REACHES $15 IN 2020

NOW I'M GOING TO READ YOU FOUR SPECIFIC PROPOSALS TO INCREASE THE
FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE. PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
EACH ONE?

(TABLE ENTRY SHOWS THE PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE SAYING OPPOSE)

Total
43.6 REACHES $15 IN 2020
39.4 REACHES $12 IN 2020
31.6 ERACHES $10 IN 2020
27.5 REACHES $9 IN 2019

SUPPORT PROPOSALS:

Total
87.3 1 OR MORE OF 4
12.7 0 OF 4

SINCE THE LAST FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE INCREASE IN 2009, PRICES FOR FOOD,
HOUSING AND OTHER BASICS HAVE INCREASED. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE
ADJUSTING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE ANNUALLY TO KEEP UP WITH THE
RISING COSTS OF LIVING?

Total

82.3 SUPPORT
42.0 Strongly Support
40.3 Somewhat Support
14.4 OPPOSE

9.4 Somewhat Oppose
5.0 Strongly Oppose
3.3 DK/REFUSED



Pg 144 18 Ql4. - MILLIONS OF LOW-INCOME FAMILIES RECEIVE TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFITS LIKE
FOOD STAMPS AND WAGE SUBSIDIES. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE INCREASING
THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE IF IT REDUCES THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE
NEEDING AND RECEIVING ASSISTANCE FROM THE GOVERNMENT?

- 805 Total
- 660 82.0 SUPPORT
- 375 46.6 Strongly Support
- 285 35.4 Somewhat Support
- 94 11.6 OPPOSE
- 65 8.1 Somewhat Oppose
- 29 3.6 Strongly Oppose
- 51 6.4 DK/REFUSED
Pg 155 19 Q15. - WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE INCREASING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE IF

SMALL BUSINESSES WOULD RECEIVE A TAX REDUCTION TO HELP COVER THE
COSTS OF HIGHER WAGES?

- 805 Total
- 628 77.9 SUPPORT
- 302 37.5 Strongly Support
- 325 40.4 Somewhat Support
- 126 15.6 OPPOSE
- 96 11.9 Somewhat Oppose
- 30 3.7 Strongly Oppose
- 52 6.4 DK/REFUSED
Pg 166 20 Q16. - WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING PROPOSALS WOULD BE THE BETTER WAY TO

HELP THE WORKING CLASS?
1. INCREASING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.
2. CUTTING THE FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX.

- 805 Total

- 393 48.7 INCREASE MINIMUM WAGE
- 330 41.0 CUT FED. PAYROLL TAX
- 83 10.3 DON'T KNOW

Pg 172 21 Q17. - WHICH CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT ARE YOU MOST LIKELY TO SUPPORT?
1. A CANDIDATE WHO SUPPORTS INCREASING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE SO
THAT BUSINESSES PAY ENOUGH FOR WORKERS TO BETTER SUPPORT THEIR...
2. A CANDIDATE WHO SUPPORTS PROVIDING TAX REFUNDS TO LOW WAGE WORKERS
SO THAT TAXPAYERS SUBSIDIZE WORKERS' INCOMES TO BETTER SUPPORT
3. A CANDIDATE WHO SUPPORTS INCREASING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE AND
PROVIDING TAX REFUNDS TO LOW WAGE WORKERS SO THEY CAN BETT

- 805 Total

RAISE MINIMUM WAGE
TAX REFUNDS/LOW WAGE
BOTH RAISE/REFUND
NONE OF THE ABOVE
DON'T KNOW
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Pg 183

Pg 194

Pg 205

22

23

24

Q18.

- 805
- 331
- 174
- 157
- 444
- 31

Q19.

- 805
- 187

- 122
- 585
- 369
- 216
- 34

Q20.

IF THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE WERE INCREASED TO $12 PER HOUR, WOULD
YOU OR YOUR FAMILY MEMBERS' PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION IMPROVE?

Total
41.0 YES
21.5 Yes, A Lot
19.5 Yes, A Little
55.1 NO
3.8 DK/REFUSED

WORKING FULL-TIME ON THE CURRENT FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE EQUALS ABOUT
$290 A WEEK. DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE THAT THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE
IS ENOUGH MONEY TO GET BY ON?

Total

23.2 AGREE

8.0 Strongly Agree
15.1 Somewhat Agree
72.6 DISAGREE

45.8 Strongly Disagree
26.8 Somewhat Disagree

3

4. DK/REFUSED

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.
"THE MINIMUM WAGE WOULD BE $10.90 PER HOUR TODAY IF IT HAD KEPT PACE
WITH THE RATE OF INFLATION. INSTEAD, IT AMOUNTS TO AN ANNUAL WAGE THAT
IS BELOW THE POVERTY LEVEL FOR A FAMILY OF FOUR. PEOPLE WHO PUT IN AN
HONEST DAY'S WORK SHOULD NOT BE FORCED ONTO FOOD STAMPS. WE NEED TO
RAISE THE MINIMUM WAGE SO PARENTS, NOT TAXPAYERS, CAN FEED THEIR
CHILDREN"

Total
69.8 MORE LIKELY
37.1 Much More Likely
32.7 Somewhat More Likely
17.1 LESS LIKELY
12.0 Somewhat Less Likely
5.1 Much Less Likely
5.9 NO DIFFERENCE
7.2 DK/REFUSED



Pg 216

Pg 227

Pg 238

25

26

27

Q21.

- 805

- 143
- 174
- 302
- 132
- 170
- 112
- 75

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.
"THE AVERAGE CEO MAKES 371-TIMES MORE THAN THE AVERAGE AMERICAN
WORKER. CORPORATE CEO'S CONTINUE TO COMPENSATE THEMSELVES AND
SHAREHOLDERS GENEROUSLY, BUT REFUSE TO LIFT UP THE WAGES OF THEIR
WORKERS WHO MAKE THEIR COMPANIES RUN. WE NEED TO RAISE THE MINIMUM
WAGE TO ENSURE FAMILY SUPPORTING WAGES FOR ALL WORKERS AND BROADLY
SHARED PROSPERITY"

Total

61.8 MORE LIKELY
35.0 Much More Likely
26.8 Somewhat More Likely
21.9 LESS LIKELY
12.9 Somewhat Less Likely

9.0 Much Less Likely

9.7 NO DIFFERENCE

6.5 DK/REFUSED

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.

"A CURRENT REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT SAID THE LEFT CLAIMS
THEY'RE FOR AMERICAN WORKERS, AND THEY'VE GOT LAME IDEAS, THINGS LIKE
MINIMUM WAGE. WE NEED TO TALK ABOUT HOW WE GET PEOPLE SKILLS AND
QUALIFICATIONS THEY NEED TO GET JOBS THAT GO BEYOND MINIMUM WAGE"

Total
47. MORE LIKELY
21. Much More Likely
26. Somewhat More Likely

7
1
6
32.4 LESS LIKELY

16.7 Somewhat Less Likely
15.8 Much Less Likely
11.5 NO DIFFERENCE

8.4 DK/REFUSED

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.

"A CURRENT REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT SAID WE NEED TO LEAVE

IT TO THE PRIVATE SECTOR. I THINK STATE MINIMUM WAGES ARE FINE. THE
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULDN’T BE DOING THIS. AND IN THE CASE OF
WAL-MART THEY HAVE RAISED WAGES BECAUSE OF SUPPLY AND DEMAND AND
THAT'S GOOD. BUT THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT DOING THIS WILL MAKE IT HARDER
AND HARDER FOR THE FIRST RUNG OF THE LADDER TO BE REACHED, PARTI-
CULARLY FOR YOUNG PEOPLE, PARTICULARLY FOR PEOPLE THAT HAVE LESS

Total

39.3 MORE LIKELY
17.8 Much More Likely
21.5 Somewhat More Likely
37.5 LESS LIKELY
16.3 Somewhat Less Likely
21.1 Much Less Likely
13.9 NO DIFFERENCE

9.3 DK/REFUSED



Pg 249

Pg 260

Pg 271

Pg 282

28

29

30

31

Q24.

- 805
- 747
- 1753

- 737
- 730

o#. -

o#. -

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.

"A FORMER REPUBLICAN NOMINEE FOR PRESIDENT SAID I PART COMPANY WITH
MANY OF THE CONSERVATIVES IN MY PARTY ON THE ISSUE OF THE MINIMUM
WAGE. I THINK WE OUGHT TO RAISE IT. OUR PARTY IS ALL ABOUT MORE JOBS
AND BETTER PAY. HE ALSO SAID MY VIEW HAS BEEN TO ALLOW THE MINIMUM
WAGE TO RISE WITH THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX OR WITH ANOTHER INDEX SO
THAT IT ADJUSTS AUTOMATICALLY OVER TIME"

Total

60.8 MORE LIKELY
24.5 Much More Likely
36.3 Somewhat More Likely
23.2 LESS LIKELY

16.2 Somewhat Less Likely
7.0 Much Less Likely

9.1 NO DIFFERENCE

6.8 DK/REFUSED

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.
(MUCH MORE LIKELY = 5, SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY = 4, NO DIFFERENCE = 3,
SOMEWHAT LESS LIKELY = 2, MUCH LESS LIKELY = 1)

Total

BELOW POVERTY LEVEL
CEO MAKE 371X MORE
RISE/CNSMR PRICE INDX
JOBS/BEYOND MIN. WAGE
LEAVE/PRIVATE SECTOR

WWwwww
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PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.
(TABLE ENTRY SHOWS THE PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE SAYING MORE LIKELY)

Total
69.8 BELOW POVERTY LEVEL
61.8 CEO MAKE 371X MORE
60.8 RISE/CNSMR PRICE INDX
47.7 JOBS/BEYOND MIN. WAGE
39.3 LEAVE/PRIVATE SECTOR

PLEASE TELL ME WHETHER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS MAKE YOU MORE
LIKELY OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT RAISING THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE.
(TABLE ENTRY SHOWS THE PERCENTAGE OF PEOPLE SAYING LESS LIKELY)

Total
37.5 LEAVE/PRIVATE SECTOR
32.4 JOBS/BEYOND MIN. WAGE
23.2 RISE/CNSMR PRICE INDX
21.9 CEO MAKE 371X MORE
17.1 BELOW POVERTY LEVEL



Pg 293 32 Q25. - SWITCHING TOPICS, WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE POLICY TO ENSURE ALL
WORKERS EARN PAID SICK DAYS TO CARE FOR THEMSELVES OR FAMILY MEMBERS?

- 805 Total

- 723 89.8 SUPPORT

- 426 52.9 Strongly Support
- 297 36.8 Somewhat Support
- 51 6.3 OPPOSE

- 44 5.4 Somewhat Oppose
- 7 0.9 Strongly Oppose
- 32 3.9 DK/REFUSED

Pg 304 33 Q26. - DO YOU OR ANY MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD CURRENTLY OWN OR OPERATE A
BUSINESS IN THE FARMING OR AGRICULTURAL RELATED INDUSTRY OR A SMALL
BUSINESS UNRELATED TO AGRICULTURE?

- 805 Total
- 116 14.5 YES
- 34 4.3 Farming/Agri.
- 82 10.2 Unrelate/Agriculture
- 686 85.2 NO/NEITHER
- 3 0.4 DK/REFUSED
Pg 315 34 Q27. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?
- 805 Total
- 391 48.6 PROTESTANT
- 227 28.2 CATHOLIC
- 29 3.6 JEWISH
- 5 0.6 MORMON/LDS
- 1 0.1 MUSLIM/ISLAMIC
- 131 16.2 ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
- 5 0.6 OTHER
- 16 2.0 DK/REFUSED
Pg 326 35 Q28. - WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOURSELF AS AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
- 391 Total

- 207 52.9 YES
- 176 44.9 NO

- 8 2.2 DK/REFUSED
Pg 332 36 Q29. - WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?
- 805 Total
- 113 14.1 UNDER $25,000
- 245 30.4 $25,001 - $50,000
- 189 23.5 §50,001 - $75,000
- 126 15.7 $75,001 - $100,000
- 75 9.4 $100,001 - $125,000
- 40 5.0 OVER $150,000
- 16 1.9 DK/REFUSED



Pg 343 37 Q30. - FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT IS THE LAST GRADE OF FORMAL
EDUCATION YOU HAVE COMPLETED?

- 805 Total
- 366 45.4 LESS COLLEGE GRAD.
- 17 2.1 Some H.S. Or Less
- 129 16.0 High School Graduate
- 220 27.4 Some College
- 437 54.3 COLLEGE GRADUATE
- 308 38.3 College Graduate
- 129 16.0 Post Graduate Work
- 3 0.3 REFUSED
Pg 354 38 Q31. - WHAT IS YOUR CURRENT MARITAL STATUS?
- 805 Total
- 229 28.5 SINGLE, NEVER MARRIED
- 452 56.1 MARRIED
- 4 0.6 SEPARATED
- 88 11.0 DIVORCED
- 31 3.9 WIDOWED
- 1 0.0 DK/REFUSED
Pg 365 39 Q32. - WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?
- 805 Total
- 564 70.1 WHITE
- 241 29.9 NON-WHITE
- 115 14.3 Hispanic
- 94 11.7 African-Amer./Black
- 32 3.9 Asian
- 1 0.0 Other
Pg 376 40 Q33. - WHAT IS YOUR AGE?
- 805 Total
- 169 20.9 18 - 29
- 154 19.2 30 - 40
- 202 25.1 41 - 55
- 152 18.8 56 - 65
- 129 16.0 OVER 65
Pg 387 41 Q34. - GENDER:
- 805 Total

- 386 47.9 MALE
- 419 52.1 FEMALE



Pg 391

Pg 402

42

43

Q35.
- 805

- 261
- 129

- 183
- 101
- 36
Q36.

- 805
- 390

- 250
- 138

3.
32.
16.

8.
22.
12.

4.

oo NO WU

Total

NEW HAMPSHIRE
FLORIDA
VIRGINIA

IOWA

OHIO
COLORADO
NEVADA

REGION:

3.5
48.4
31.0
17.1

Total
NORTHEAST
SOUTH ATLANTIC
MIDWEST
MOUNTAIN



